

Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission

Viniyamak Bhawan, 'C' Block, Shivalik, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi – 17

No. F. 11(1252)/DERC/2014-15/

Petition No. 50/2015

In the matter of: Petition for implementation of the Hon'ble Appellate Tribunal's Judgement dated 2nd March, 2015 in Appeal No. 177 & 178 of 2012 in regard to approval of Capital Expenditure Scheme for FY 2010-11.

BSES Rajdhani Power Limited Through its : **CEO** BSES Bhawan, Nehru Place, <u>New Delhi-110019</u>.

....Petitioner

<u>Coram:</u> Sh. P. D. Sudhakar, Chairperson Sh. B.P. Singh, Member

<u>Appearance</u>:

- 1. Mr. Buddy A Ranganadhan, Adv., BRPL
- 2. Ms. Malvika Prasad, Adv., BRPL

INTERIM ORDER

(Date of Hearing: 02.12.2015) (Date of Order: 10.12.2015)

- The instant Petition has been filed seeking implementation of the Hon'ble Appellate Tribunal's Judgment dated 2nd March, 2015 in Appeal No. 177 & 178 of 2012 in regard to approval of Capital Expenditure Scheme for FY 2010-11.
- 2. The matter came up for hearing on 02.12.2015.
- 3. It was submitted by ED (Engg.) that the issues have been analyzed and a report will be submitted to the Commission shortly.
- 4. The Counsel for the Petitioner requested the Commission that a copy of the report may be furnished to the Petitioner.
- 5. The Commission directed ED (Engg.) to provide a copy of the report, once it is finalized.
- 6. The matter is adjourned. The petitioner will be informed about the next date of hearing in due course.

Sd/-(B.P. Singh) Member **Sd/-**(P. D. Sudhakar) Chairperson